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Population, employment and gross domestic product’

Regional structural data

Federal Land

Baden-Wiirttemberg
Bavaria

Berlin

Brandenburg
Bremen

Hamburg

Hesse

Mecklenburg-Western
Pomerania

Lower Saxony

North Rhine-Westphalia
Rhineland-Palatinate
Saarland

Saxony

Saxony-Anhalt
Schleswig-Holstein
Thuringia

Lander, total

Population’

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

1,000 In % 1,000 In % 1,000 In % 1,000 In % 1,000 In %
11,101.7 133 11,113.8 134 11,202.5 134 11,309.8 134 11,348.8 134
13,132.5 15.8 13,158.6 15.8 13,273.2 15.8 13,402.2 15.9 13,458.7 15.9
3,666.8 4.4 3,670.8 4.4 3,716.4 4.4 3,768.7 4.5 3,791.8 4.5
2,526.5 3.0 2,534.5 3.0 2,555.5 3.0 2,577.4 3.0 2,582.2 3.0
680.7 0.8 678.3 0.8 680.7 0.8 688.3 0.8 691.8 0.8
1,849.9 2.2 1,853.2 2.2 1,873.0 2.2 1,901.1 2.2 1,915.8 23
6,290.6 7.6 6,294.1 7.6 6,343.2 7.6 6,406.0 7.6 6,428.9 7.6
1,609.5 1.9 1,611.0 1.9 1,619.8 1.9 1,628.9 1.9 1,626.4 1.9
7,998.5 9.6 8,015.2 9.6 8,083.6 9.6 8,151.1 9.6 8,163.1 9.6
17,936.4 21.6 17,925.1 21.5 18,031.9 21.5 18,164.8 21.5 18,195.7 21.5
4,096.1 4.9 4,102.4 4.9 4,132.8 4.9 4,166.7 4.9 4,178.5 4.9
985.4 1.2 983.2 1.2 987.5 1.2 993.5 1.2 993.3 1.2
4,064.5 4.9 4,050.0 4.9 4,064.6 4.9 4,087.8 4.8 4,081.7 4.8
2,187.7 2.6 2,175.0 2.6 2,177.9 2.6 2,183.5 2.6 2,174.9 2.6
2,907.3 35 2,916.4 35 2,937.6 3.5 2,959.5 3.5 2,969.9 3.5
2,126.8 2.6 2,114.6 2.5 2,117.9 2.5 2,124.6 2.5 2,115.5 2.5

83,160.9  100.0 83,196.1 100.0 83,798.0 100.0 84,514.1 100.0 84,717.0  100.0
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Population, employment and gross domestic product’

Regional structural data

Employed persons?

Federal Land 2020 2021 2022

1,000 In% 1,000 In% 1,000 In%
Baden-Wiirttemberg 6,283.5 14.0 6,283.3 139 6,361.2 139
Bavaria 7,682.9 17.1 7,684.3 17.1 7,791.0 17.1
Berlin 2,066.2 4.6 2,085.5 4.6 2,156.2 4.7
Brandenburg 1,122.8 2.5 1,129.3 2.5 1,142.3 2.5
Bremen 434.6 1.0 4334 1.0 440.3 1.0
Hamburg 1,293.6 2.9 1,295.6 2.9 1,324.1 2.9
Hesse 3,505.4 7.8 3,515.6 7.8 3,570.9 7.8
Mecklenburg-Western
Pomerania 756.5 1.7 757.9 1.7 761.6 1.7
Lower Saxony 4,158.4 9.2 4,169.3 9.3 4,217.9 9.2
North Rhine-Westphalia 9,592.1 21.3 9,627.0 21.4 9,771.9 21.4
Rhineland-Palatinate 2,028.7 4.5 2,032.2 4.5 2,055.5 4.5
Saarland 528.2 1.2 5249 1.2 526.6 1.2
Saxony 2,050.5 4.6 2,051.5 4.6 2,069.2 4.5
Saxony-Anhalt 996.4 2.2 995.4 2.2 996.4 2.2
Schleswig-Holstein 1,437.3 3.2 1,445.3 3.2 1,463.1 3.2
Thuringia 1,028.8 23 1,022.4 23 1,026.8 2.2
Lander, total 44,966.0 100.0 45,053.0 100.0 45,675.0 100.0

2023

1,000
6,421.4
7,862.8
2,190.7
1,145.9

444.3
1,350.5
3,607.0

762.4
4,240.4
9,826.1
2,064.3

526.6
2,074.0

993.5
1,475.0
1,026.1

46,011.0

In%
14.0
17.1

4.8
2.5
1.0
29
7.8

1.7
9.2
21.4
4.5
11
4.5
2.2
3.2
2.2

100.0

2024

1,000
6,433.8
7,894.0
2,197.2
1,145.1

444.1
1,362.2
3,624.1

757.0
42441
9,840.3
2,061.0

5225
2,067.7

989.2
1,482.2
1,017.8

46,082.0

In%
14.0
17.1

4.8
2.5
1.0
3.0
7.9

1.6
9.2
21.4
4.5
11
4.5
2.1
3.2
2.2

100.0
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Population, employment and gross domestic product’

Regional structural data

Federal Land

Baden-Wirttemberg
Bavaria

Berlin

Brandenburg
Bremen

Hamburg

Hesse

Mecklenburg-Western
Pomerania

Lower Saxony

North Rhine-Westphalia
Rhineland-Palatinate
Saarland

Saxony

Saxony-Anhalt
Schleswig-Holstein
Thuringia

Lander, total

2020

Billions of €
516.9

634.8

159.0

76.2

324

124.2

293.8

47.3
306.7
717.5
147.8

35.5
129.4

64.3

99.9

63.9

3,449.6

In%
15.0
18.4

4.6
2.2
0.9
3.6
8.5

14
8.9
20.8
4.3
1.0
3.8
19
2.9
19

100.0

2021
Billions of €

555.7
675.0
171.2

81.2

35.5
137.6
313.3

50.2
3211
754.4
167.8

37.0
136.3

67.6
105.7

66.9

3,676.5

Gross domestic product (nominal)

In%
15.1
18.4

4.7
2.2
1.0
3.7
8.5

14
8.7
20.5
4.6
1.0
37
18
2.9
18

100.0

2022

Billions of €
595.4

723.6

184.5

89.5

38.8

155.7

3324

55.7
343.6
806.9
176.9

40.9
147.3

74.2
117.1

71.5

3,953.9

In%
15.1
18.3

4.7
2.3
1.0
3.9
8.4

14
8.7
20.4
4.5
1.0
3.7
1.9
3.0
1.8

100.0

2023

Billions of €
631.5
773.6
197.9

96.4
40.3
153.7
354.5

59.2
369.1
851.0
180.6

42.1
157.9

78.5
122.2

76.8

4,185.6

1 Pursuant to the European System of Accounts (ESA) 2010, 2024 revision. Date of calculations: February 2025.

2 Annual average based on Census.

3 Annual average.

Last update: April 14, 2025

In%
15.1
18.5

4.7
2.3
1.0
3.7
8.5

14
8.8
20.3
43
1.0
3.8
1.9
29
1.8

100.0

2024
Billions of €

650.2
791.6
207.1

97.5

41.4
161.9
368.3

61.2
381.3
871.9
184.0

42.6
161.9

79.4
126.8

78.2

4,305.3

In%
15.1
18.4

4.8
2.3
1.0
3.8
8.6

14
8.9
20.3
4.3
1.0
3.8
1.8
29
1.8

100.0

Source: Working group "Regional Accounts”, "Reihe 1, Landerergebnisse Band 1"; German Centre for Higher Education Research and Science Studies,

calculations

This work is licensed under a Data licence Germany attribution 2.0.
https://www.govdata.de/dl-de/by-2-0
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